CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER - AGENDA ITEM DATA SHEET

Agenda Item:

Richland Airport (93C) - Agency Agreement and Federal Block Grant Owner Assurances

Requested by: Jasen Glasbrenner – Director of Public Works

Meeting Dates:

Common Council – 11-12-2024 Plan Commission – 8-28-2024

Background: The Agency Agreement and Federal Block Grant Owner Assurance is part of the process of working with the Wisconsin DOT – Bureau of Aeronautics to identify projects, gain funding, and execute projects for the Richland Airport. The agreement authorizes the Secretary of Transportation to act as the City's agent in the matter of the airport development and offers an assurance by the City that it will adhere to the conditions of the grant funds.

Department Recommendation: Execute the Agency Agreement and Owner Assurance

Requested Action: Motion to approve the Agency Agreement and Federal Block Grant Owners Assurances for the Richland Airport (93C).

Attachment(s):

• The Agency Agreement And Federal Block Grant Owner Assurances